

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8463/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2008 in WP No. 23836/2006 of The HIGH  
COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KEDAR NATH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shanti Ranjan Das, Adv.  
For Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr.Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr.Mohit Paul, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Jaitely, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Gopal Jain, R.N. Karanjawala,Nadini Gore,  
Pragya Singh Baghel, Prachi Goel,  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.P.Sardar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ansuman Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

2

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.2-application for impleadment is allowed. The applicant 'Tata Motors Ltd.'  
shall be impleaded as Respondent no.10. Notice to respondents. Counter of 10 th respondent  
within three weeks. Rejoinder within one week thereafter.

Post SLP(C)No.\_\_\_\_/2008 Dy.No.10039/2008 entitled Gopal Chandra Das Vs.  
State of West Bengal & Ors., SLP(C)No.\_\_\_\_/2008 Dy.No.10066/2008 entitled Ramchander  
Kowly & Ors. Vs. State of West Bengal & Ors and SLP(C)No.\_\_\_\_/2008 Dy.No.10083/2008

entitled Gour Chandra Kowly & Ors. Vs. State of West Bengal & Anr. said to arise out of the common judgment along with this special leave petition.

List on 13th May, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master