

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8463/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2008 in  
COURT OF CALCUTTA)

WP No. 23836/2006 of The HIGH

KEDAR NATH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11783 of 2008 with I.A.1 (Appln. for impleadment)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11830 of 2008 with I.A.1 (Appln. for impleadment)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12360 of 2008 with I.A.1 (Appln. for impleadment)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12724 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10731 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohil Paul, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jai Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Gopal Jain, Nandini Gore, Pragya Singh Baghal,  
Prachi Goyal, Manik Karanjawala, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO.8463/2008

Four weeks time is granted for filing rejoinder  
affidavit.

Issue notice on the rest of the special leave  
petitions.

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER