

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 10943)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2008 in WP No.2598(W)/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

FOOD FIRST INFOR.& ACTION NETWORK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Chakravorty, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
for Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Post along with similar matter, i.e. SLP(C)No.8463/08.

(SARITA PUROHIT)
Sr.P.A.

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER