

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 1 7 8 3 / 2 0 0 8

RAM CHAN D R A KO L E Y & O R S . Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F W E S T B E N G A L & A N R . Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
- Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
- Mr. Abrah a m P attiyani, Adv.
- Ms. Manju P attiyani, Adv.
- Mr. Jose Abrah a m, Adv.
- Mr. Ashwani Bha rdwaj, Adv.
- Mr. Mohit P aul, Adv.
- Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
- Mr. Pr a s h a nt Bhush a n, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
- Mr. Animesh Sinha, Adv.
- Ms. sonia Nigam, Adv.
- Mr. Manik Ka r a n j a w a l a , Adv.
- Mr. Tar a Chandra Shar m a , Adv.
- Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
- Mr. Sunil Kr. Verm a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit
in all matters.

It is submitted that the learned Advocate,
Mr. Sunil Kr. Verm a has already filed vakalatn a m a and counter
affidavit on behalf of respondent No.6.
Registry to verify the same.

Petitioners have not taken steps to complete service on
respondent Nos.3 to 5.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office
report for default of the petitioners.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 submitted that his name has not been shown in all the SLPs in the Cause List.

Registry to do the needful.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd