

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E    C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8463/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2008 in WP No.23836/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KEDAR NATH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 10731 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

S.L.P.(C) NO. 11783 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

S.L.P.(C) NO. 11830 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

S.L.P.(C) NO. 12360 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

S.L.P.(C) NO. 12724 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 [ CC NO. 13645 of 2008 ]

WITH I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

2

S.L.P.(C) NO. 22491 of 2008

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 13/01/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)      Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Anima Kujur, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Mahak Bhalla, Adv. for  
M/s Karanjawala & CO.  
3

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate for the respondent-State of West Bengal, list after eight weeks as prayed.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master