

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8463/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2008 in WP No.23836/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KEDAR NATH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office
report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10731 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for
interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11783 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11830 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12360 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12724 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13645 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 22491 of 2008

(With office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

SLP 12724/08

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

SLP 11783/08

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

SLP 8463/08

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated nil. In view of the averments made in the letter circulated on behalf of State of West Bengal, call after eight weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER