

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 9/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8438/2016

KEDAR NATH YADAV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions/clarification of court's order dated 31.8.2016 and office report)

Date : 24/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santi Ranjan Das, Adv.
(applicant) for Mrs Sarla Chandra,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sankar Ch. Ghosh, Adv.
 Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
 for Mr. Parijat Sinha,AOR

Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Aman, Adv.
for Mrs Manik Karanjawala,AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the applicant.

We are of the view, that the prayer made by the applicant to record the name of Mr. Santi Ranjan Das, Advocate, as having appeared on behalf of the appellant in the matter, deserves to be accepted. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to depict the name of Mr. Santi Ranjan Das, Advocate for the appellant in the judgment

dated 31.08.2016.

Insofar as the other prayers are concerned, we consider it just and appropriate to dispose of the same with a direction, that it shall be open to the land owners to collect the compensation payable to them, within two months' from today.

Disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS